TN-1149
APPLICATIONS
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
Introduction
The verification of label claim data in nutraceutical formulations
has come under scrutiny by the FDA.  Manufacturers and contract
testing labs alike are looking for accurate and scientifically valid
methods that are suitable for use with different formulations. The

12
_W
Terms and Conditions
Subject to Phenomenex Standard Terms and Conditions, which may be viewed
at www.phenomenex.com/TermsAndConditions.
Trademarks
Luna and Kinetex are registered trademarks of Phenomenex. Agilent 1100 is a registered
trademark of Agilent Technologies, Inc.  ChromaDex is a registered trademark of ChromaDex
Corp.  PEEKsil is a trademark of SGE.
© 2012 Phenomenex, Inc.  All rights reserved.
APPLICATIONS
TN-1149
ChromaDex Ordering Information
Phytochemical Reference Standards
Description Quantity Part No.
Melatonin (P) 10 mg ASB-00013170-010
Melatonin (P) 50 mg ASB-00013170-050
Melatonin (P) 100 mg ASB-00013170-100
Melatonin (SH) 50 mg ASB-00013171-050
Melatonin (SH) 250 mg ASB-00013171-250
Phenomenex Ordering Information
Kinetex® Core-Shell HPLC Columns
5  µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™